Judges Fee Schedule Southeast Gymnastics Judges' Association



Judges Rating	Fee per Optional Routine (L10, L9, L8, L7)	Fee per Compulsory Routine (L3, L4, L5, L6)
	40 Routine Minimum.	40 Routine Minimum.
Brevet (FIG)	\$1.90 (\$76.00 min)	\$1.70 (\$68.00 min)
Optional	\$1.70 (\$68.00 min)	\$1.50 (\$60.00min)
Compulsory	\$1.50 (\$60.00min)	\$1.30 (\$52.00 min)
Add 30% for Modified Capital Cup		
Brevet (FIG)	\$2.47 (\$98.80 min)	\$2.21 (\$88.40 min)
Optional	\$2.21 (\$88.40 min)	\$1.95 (\$78.00 min)
Compulsory	\$1.95 (\$78.00 min)	\$1.69 (\$67.60 min)

- 1. <u>Session Minimums</u>: For sessions where judges are responsible for multiple events, e.g., only three (3) squads, the judge will be paid for the number of judgments performed.
 - Example: 35 gymnasts X 2 events judged. The Judges' Fees will be 70 judgments multiplied by the cost per judgment.

For sessions with fewer than 40 athletes where judges are responsible for only one event, the Judges' fees will be the Session Fee as defined above.

- Example: 35 entries X 1 event judged = The Judges' Fee is the Session Fee above.
- 2. <u>Modified Capital Cup</u>: A Modified Capitol Cup competition uses the format where the athletes warm up the first event, compete, then warm up the next event and compete until all six (6) events are complete. When this format is used, the Modified Capitol Cup Fee Schedule is used.
- 3. <u>Capitol Cup Format</u>: A true Capitol Cup format utilizes two (2) sets of equipment. The regular fee schedule will be used. Judges' must be allowed a one hour break during the day.
- 4. This fee structure applies to all USAG sanctioned events with the exception of Future Stars Evaluations, State Championships, Regional Championships and National Championships.

Additional Judges Fees:

- **Downtime**: \$10.00 per ½ hour (Calculated after initial 2 hours from the session end time)
- Assigning Fee: The SGJA does not charge an Assigning Fee.

Mileage:

- Driver: The driver shall receive the current IRS rate.
- Rider: Riders will be reimbursed at rate not to exceed 25% of the current IRS rate. Riders will be reimbursed based on the driver's mileage.

(The total mileage cost for a driver, or passenger, will not exceed the cost of a round trip airplane ticket to the same location)

Tolls & Parking: Shall be assumed by the host club.

Lodging:

- If an official must stay over-night prior to, during, or following a competition, lodging must be provided.
- If a Judge must leave their home prior to 6:00 AM, or arrive back at their home after 11:30 PM, the host club must contact the Judge to arrange lodging, if desired by the Judge.

Meals:

If nutritious meals are not provided by the host club, then the following rate shall apply:

Breakfast: \$12.00 Lunch: \$15.00 Dinner: \$18.00